NDSU ARCHIVES North Dakota State University Libraries

Manuscript Collections

<u>Home</u>

Finding Aid to the Torfin A. Teigen Papers

Teigen, Torfin Austin, d. 1985

Torfin A. Teigen Papers, circa 1970s 81 items Small Collection 667

Biography Scope and Content Folder List

OVERVIEW

Access: The collection is open under the rules and regulations of the NDSU Archives.

Provenance: Unknown

Property rights: The NDSU Archives owns the property rights to this collection.

Copyrights: Copyrights to this collection is held by the NDSU Archives.

Citation: [Identification of item]. Torfin A. Teigen Papers (SC 667), NDSU Archives, North Dakota

State University, Fargo.

BIOGRAPHY

Farmed near Georgetown, Minn., later moved to Fargo, N.D., possibly in the 1940s, employed as a house painter. Unsuccessful candidate for various elective offices, described himself as "a screwball." Member of the Western Roughriders Association of America. Died in Fargo, N.D

SCOPE AND CONTENT

Various fliers, published by Torfin Teigen, containing references to Fargo city government, city commission members, members of Congress, and letters.

FOLDER LIST

Folder Content

Various fliers, published by Torfin Teigen, containing references to Fargo city government, city commission members, members of Congress, and letters.

Copyright 2013 by NDSU Archives North Dakota State University Libraries